
Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A 

FUSELAGE 

AIR BRAKE SYNCHRONISING JACK 

Page H1 

Cl. of | Fi 

. No. quip. ie 
Ref. No. Part No. : Description off Matl. Spec. MR. and 

1:213:4'6:6.7 um, | Index 

- Ain ‘BRAKE $YNCHRONISING JACK, = = - 

: : INSTALLATION (E.B2.00.59) 
it : i Spares for:-- 

26FZ/5542 | EEAS.143/6 che, pipe, bingle, 1/4” o/d 1 L72 c 1 
: Attachments: ~ 

28D/9419452 | A25/3B : Bolt 4BA, hex. head 1 - Cc 1/2 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 : Nut; stiff; 4: BA 1 - Cc 1/3 

28W/9419465 | SP13/B i Woche, 4BA, plain 1 = c | 1/4 

5234 | E.B2.11.14629 : FAIRLEAD, for synchronising shaft 1 LFS26 Cc 1/5 

5235 | &.B2.11.14631 : FAIRGEAD, for synchronising shaft 1 LFS26 Cc 1/6 

: Aittgchments: - 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head 2 = (03 1/7 

28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nut} stiff} 2 BA 2 - c 1/8 - 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2Ba, plain 2 = c | 1/9 

5236 | E.B2.11.4977 “LEVER, Méssier synchronising valve operating, 1 - B 1/10 

: group 

: : Spares for:— 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN | BEARING 1 - CS 1/11 
C.J.0. 

28D/1013172 | AS.1242/5C ' BLT: 2 BA, c’sk head, lever attachment 1 = Cc 1/12 

28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 : NUT, stiff, 2 BA, lever attachment 1 - Cc 1/13 

5237 | E.B2.11.4981 LEVER, Messier synchronising valve, Teleflex 1 - B 1/14 

: rs : control operating rod connecting, 
‘group 

: : : {Spares for:— 
28N/13510 | HOFFMANN : SEARING 1 ~ Cc | 1/15 

C.J.O. : 

28D/1010030 | A25/6C : BOLT: 2BA, hex. head, lever attachment 1 - B 1/16 

28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 ; Nut, stiff, 2 BA, lever attachment 1 - Cc 1/17 
28W/91419402 | SP13/C : : WASHER, 2 BA, plain, lever attachment 1 = Cc 1/18 

5238 | E.B2.11.4993 : LEVER, port belicrank, Teleflex and Messier 1 - B 1/19 

: : synchronising rod connecting, 

: group 

of o¢ : Spares for:- 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN | BEARING 2 - Cc 1/20 
C.J.O. 

E.B2.11.4991 ‘TUBE, : distance 1 L56 - 
‘ ; Aittactiments: - 

28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut; 1/4” BSF, slotted 1 - c | 1/21 

28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, isplit 1 - Cc 1/22 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E : Washer, a BSF, plain 1 - Cc | 1/23 

5239 | E.A2.11.4999 “Lveh, scart bell crank, Teleflex and 1 - C 1/24 
: : position transmitter operating 

: shaft connecting, group 

: of 2 2 ! Spares for:— 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN “BEARING 2 - Cc | 1/25 
C.J.O. 

E.B2.11.4991 ‘TUBE: : distance 1 L56 - 

: Attachments: = 
28M/1011467 | A27/ES : Nut; 1/4” BSF, slotted 1 - Cc | 1/26 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, isphit: 1 ~_ Cc | 1/27 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E : Washer, ad BSF, plain 1 - Cc 1/28 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page H2 

FUSELAGE 

AIR BRAKE SYNCHRONISING JACK 

Cl. of 
wos No. ct Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ort | Mot Spee. | aan | One 
121314166 7 um, | Index 

5240 | E.B2.11.7049 ‘LEvea, ieiboerd connecting to position 1 = c {1/29 
b ‘transmitter, air brake and 

: : :Teleflex control, group 
: (Pre-Mod. 1837) 

:Consisting of:— 

E.B2.11.7051 “LEVER, Feleflex control connecting, group 1 - - 1/30 

it :Spares for:— 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN : BEARING 1 - Cc | 1/31 

C.J.0. 
E.B2.11.7055 “LEVER, position transmitter connecting, group 1 - — | 1/32 

: Spares for:— 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN | BEARING 1 = Cc | 1/33 

C.J.0. 
E.B2.11.7061 LEVER, bir brake connecting, group 1 - “~r — | 1/34 

: }Spares for:— 
28N/13510 | HOFFMANN : BEARING 1 - C {1/35 

C.J.O. 
28P/16266 | SP31/K8 : PIN; tape, lever attachment 3 - Cc | 1/36 

12998 | E.B2.11.17953 ‘LEVER, starboard connecting to position 1 - C | 1/29A 
ns transmitter, air brake and 

; i | Teleflex control, group 
: (Mod. 1837) 
: Spares for this group are 

‘identical with those for group 

: : Ref. No. 5240 

E.B2.11.7917 “Unk. istérboard, bell crank lever, group 1 - Cc 1/37 

ff : ! Consisting of:— 
5241 | £.B2.11.7925 : ! FORK: ‘END, R.H. 1 L65 Cc | 1/38 
5243 | E.B2.11.7926 : : FORKiEND, L.H. 1 L65 Cc | 1/39 

28M/1007403'| A27/ET : : NUT, 1/4" BSF, thin 1 - Cc | 1/40 
28M/13454 | A27/ETL : !NUT, 1/4" BSF, thin, L.H. 1 - c | 1/41 

5244 | £.B2.11.7911 : : ROD, screwed, L.H. and R.H. 1 L65 Cc | 1/42 

' aittdchimenti: - 

26FZ/220 | EEAS.12/1 : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc | 1/43 

26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63 Nut; 2'BA, slotted 2 $11 Cc | 1/44 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split : 2 - Cc | 1/45 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 2 - Cc | 1/46 

28W/9419454 | SP10/C : Washer, 2 BA, plain 2 = Cc 

E.B2.11.7919 i “Nk, part ‘sir brake, group 1 - — | 1/47 

a : ! Consisting of:— 
5241 | E.B2.11.7925 : FORK: END, R.H. 1 L65 Cc | 1/48 
5243 | E.B2.11.7926 FORK: END, L.H. 1 L65 Cc | 1/49 

28M/1007403 | A27/ET ‘NUT, 1/4" BSF, thin 1 - Cc | 1/50 
28M/13454 | A27/ETL : NUT, 1/4" BSF, thin, L.H. 1 - Cc | 1/51 

5245 | £.B2.11.7913 : ROD, screwed, L.H. and R.H. 1 L65 C | 1/52 
_ Atachimént: - 

26F2Z/220 | EEAS.12/1 : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc | 1/53 
26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63 ! Nut; 2:BA, glotted 2 $11 Cc | 1/54 

28P/9429528 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split 2 - Cc | 1/55 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C ! Washer, 2 BA, plain 2 = Cc | 1/56 
28W/9419454 | SP10/C : Washer, 2 2 BA, plain 2 - Cc 

Restricted 

714



Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A Page H3 

FUSELAGE 

AIR BRAKE SYNCHRONISING JACK 

| i Eat] Fe 
Ref. No. Part No. : Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1213:4'5:6.7 um, | inde 

£.B2.11.7921 LINK, ipcition transmitter, group 1 - — | 1/57 
: :Consisting of:— 

5241 | E.B2.11.7925 ' FOAKIEND, R.H. 1 L65 Cc 1/58 

5243 | E.B2.11.7926 : FDRK:END, L.H. 1 L65 Cc 1/59 

28M/1007403 | A27/ET : Nut, 1/4" BSF, thin 1 - Cc 1/60 

28M/13454 | A27/ETL : NUT, 1/4" BSF, thin, L.H. 1 = c | 1/61 
5246 | E.B2.11.7915 : : ROD, screwed, L.H. and R.H. 1 L65 Cc 1/62 

i Aittachiméntis: — 
26F2Z/220 ; EEAS.12/1 : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc 1/63 

26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63 : Nut: 2: ‘BA, flotted 2 $11 Cc 1/64 

28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, split: 2 - Cc | 1/65 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washee, 2.BA, plain 2 - Cc | 1/66 
28W/9419454 | SP10/C : i, z BA, plain 2 = ce] 

E.B2.11.7923 : LIN, ‘part bell crank lever, group 1 - — | 1/67 
: : + ! Consisting of:— 

5241 | &.B2.11.7925 : FORK: END, R.H. 2 L65 Cc 1/68 

28M/13376 | A29/EP : NUT, 1/4" BSF, plain 2 - Cc 1/69 

5247 | £.B2.11.7927 : ROD, screwed 1 L65 Cc 1/70 

: Axttachiménts: _ 
26FZ/220 | EEAS.12/1 : Bplt, 2 BA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc 1/71 

26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63 : Nut; 2: ‘BA, slotted 2 $11 Cc 1/72 

28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 ‘ Pin, isplit 2 - c 1/73 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washed, 2BA, plain 2 - c | 1/74 
28W/9419454 | SP10/C ‘ate 4 BA, plain 2 _ Cc 

E.B2.11.14889 : NK, ‘between air brake and synchronising 1 - — | 1/75 
; : : mechanism, group 

2 3 : Consisting of:— 

5241 | E.B2.11.7925 "FORK: END 1 L65 Cc 1/76 

5242 | E.B2.11.4887 : FORK:END, adjustable 1 L65 Cc 1/77 

28M/13376 | A29/EP : NUT, 1/4" BSF, plain 1 - Cc 1/78 

; Axtéctiments: - 

26F2Z/220 | EEAS.12/1 : Bolt, ZBA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc | 1/79 

26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63- : Nut} 2:BA, glotted 2 $11 c | 1/80 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split: : 2 - Cc {| 1/81 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washee, 2 BA, plain 2 - Cc | 1/82 
28W/9419454 | SP10/C ; Washer, 2 BA, plain 2 - c 

5248 | —.B2.11.7433 : PIN, siecial; air brake operating jack 2 $97 Cc 1/83 

{ {1 % 2 teonnection and anchor 
: Attachment: _ 

28N/2001543 | AGS.2031/4 ; rete 2 - Cc | 1/84 

7247 | E.B2.11.16301 : PIN: coc air brake operating jack anchor 2 $97 Cc 1/85 

: Attachments: me 

28D/9138768 | A25/ 1/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head 2 - c 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2 BA, plain 2 _ c 

30A/3055 t : wird, locking, 22 SWG QR - Cc 

1484227 | E.B2.07.877 STOP, Téletlex control safety (E.B2.11.14545) 1 L72 c 1/86 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page H4 

FUSELAGE 
AIR BRAKE SYNCHRONISING JACK 

: lc. of Fig. 
eg No. quip.| 

Ref. No. Part No. Piri Description oft Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1 :2:3:4'5'6 7 um. | Index 

5250 | &.B2.11.7083 : TELEE Lex, cable assembly, between synchroni- 1 - B | 1/87 
= a iing valve and position transmitter 

ef Tot ‘on frame 53 

: Attachiménts: - 
26FZ/220 | EEAS.12/1 : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 2 $11 Cc /1/88 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head 4 - c 
26FZ/1122 | EEAS.63 : Nut} 2:BA, slotted 2 $11 C 1/1/89 

28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 : Nut} stiff; 2:BA 4 - Cc 
28P/1007741'| SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split: 2 - Cc |1/90 
28W/9419454 | SP10/C : Washeé, a BA, plain 2 - Cc 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Wash, 2B, plain 6 — c |1/91 

E.B2.81.10005 : TRANSMITTER, position, assembly 1 = — |1/92 
i ff ff = Consisting of:— 

5251 | &.B2.11.7079 : LEVER, transmitter operating, group 1 - B /1/93 
: } 2 !Spares for:— 

28N/13510 | HOFFMANN : BEARING 1 - C 11/94 
C.J.O. : 

: pctdchindeit - 
28D/9133013 |. A25/5C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head 1 - Cc 1/95 
28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 : Nut} stiff; 2 BA 1 - c 11/96 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washed, 2BA, plain 1 ~ Cc |1/97 

6A/4102 | SANGAMO "TRANBMITTER, position 1 ~ A 1/1/98 
WESTON : 

$.132-1-11 bik - 
: Aittgchiments:— 

28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 : Nut; stiff; 2:BA 2 - Cc | 1/99 

26FZ/12292 | EEAS.1/7C : Stréw,; 2 BA, C.sk head, 120 deg. 2 - Cc | 1/100 
AS.2808/10/041 : Tube, distance 1 _ LM 

5252 | E£.B2.11.7431 WASHER, special hydraulic, swivel pipes 9 Tufnol Cc | 1/101 
: ; Mounting ASP sheet 

Restricted 

7 16



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

